

50/07.07.2018

Sole accd Bumba Kar @ Riki is produced before this court from jc. He is taken into custody and remanded to jc. Ld pp has filed hazira but no witness is present today. So, the case is adjourned today. None moved on behalf of the prosecution. For the ends of justice, Fix-13.09.2018 for evidence of csw-2 & 6. 14.09.2018-7 & 8.

Issue summons accordingly.
Prosecution is to take proper steps.
Accused on bail in this case will remain as before.

D/C
Judge

Sd/-
ADJ, FTC-I.