

Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
CNR WBUD01-001292-2015, J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-51/2015

124/06.07.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of 1 & 2 (U/S 311 CrPC) and production.

Sole accused namely Bumba Kar @ Riki is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Prosecution files hazira of two witnesses (Sl no 1 and 2 u/s 311 CrPC) but they are discharged as 'not examined' due to unavailability of alamat. Ld Prosecution prayed for time on the ground of absence of alamat.

The report received from SI Baidyanath Sarkar through I/C Raiganj PS to the effect that the alamat and report are still at RFSL, Jalpaiguri and in spite of their communication dt 10.06.24 and 04.07.24, the same had not yet been received by them.

Considering all aspects, the I/C Raiganj PS is further directed to take necessary steps for production of alamat positively on the next date fixed.

Inform accordingly.

To 08.07.2024 for evidence of 3 & 4 (U/S 311 CrPC) and production.

Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

