

WBUD010012922015



Present: ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D
J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-51/2015

129/09.09.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of 3 & 5 (U/S 311 CrPC), production of accused, explanation by IC, Raiganj PS and production of Alamat.

Sole accused namely Bumba Kar @ Riki is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present today.

Summons of evidences (ser no. 5, 6 & 7, u/s 311 CrPC) are returned with note. Let those be kept with the record.

To 10.09.24 for evidence of 6 & 7 (U/S 311 CrPC) and production.

Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

